

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. SHEET

Attorney's Docket No. 001560-447

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Addit onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | Name: Asahi Organic Chemicals Industry Co., Ltd. Address: 5955, Nakanose-cho 2-chome Nobeoka-shi, Miyazaki Japan | | | | |
| 3. \text{ ature of conveyance:} \\ [] Assignment \\ [] Security Agreement \\ [] Change of Name \\ (ther: \ | | | | | |
| Execution Date: April 4, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| I this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2003 | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| 79179613 | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 | | | | |
| Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki | 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 | | | | |
| Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. | [X] Enclosed | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1404 | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary | | | | |
| Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | _02-4800 | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. 7) the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. We add L. Weinstein, Reg. No. 34,456 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT (10/01)
REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0355

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

| (In ert | ASAHI ORGANIC CHEMICALS INDUSTRY CO., LID. | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|---|--|
| ASSIGNEE's Nata c(s) Add res s(es)) | 5955, Nakanose-cho 2- | chome, Nobeoka-shi, Miy | azaki, Japan | | |
| | | | | | |
| ઊંઃle of | (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and BALL VALVE | | | s, assigns and | |
| Invention) | | | | | |
| | relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e | | | Letters Patent | |
| Insert date | (a) executed on | | | | |
| of execution of application, finet one urrent) | (b) filed on/ | , data, when known. | by authorized to insert in (b) the spe | cified | |
| | and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). | nation application based thereon, for th | e full term or terms for which the sa | id Letters | |
| | ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declarated including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence. | , including in the preparation and prosence, reissue, reexamination, or public us | ole or expedient, for securing, mainta ecution of said application(s) and the se proceeding, and in any litigation of clude but not be limited to executing riding sworn testimony, and obtaining | nining and issuance of rother legal all papers, | |
| | Hitavuk' Mateushita | Hiroyuki Matsushita | April 4. 2003 | | |
| (St _i natures) | 1) H: toyuki Matsushita (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 2)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 3)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 4)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 5)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 6)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 7)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 8)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0356